# 840100001643

·
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Codified Conice
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·
·
·
,
·

Office Use Only

4536-060-4656 4655-060



500142002945

**500142002945** 02/04/09--01053--001 \*\*78.75

2009 FFR 1 7 PM 1: 40

P0/81/69

# **COVER LETTER**

.

AHN: Claretha Golden.

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: A Place FOR HODE INC.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original a	and one(1) copy of the Article	es of Incorporation and a	a check for:	_	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate		
	Already Paid Sent money order on 1/28/09	ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED		
FROM:	Bernadine Te	nted or typed)	-		
	5004 E. For	wler Ave C	413	2009 FEB 17	01410101
•	Tampa, Fl. City, St.	33617 tate & Zip	-	817 PM	•
	813 562 7 Daytime Tele	2206 ephone number	<del>-</del>	1 1:40	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

2009 FEB 17 PM 1:40

### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 18, 2009

BERNADINE L. TEJEDA 5004 EAST FOWLER AVENUE SUITE C 413 TAMPA, FL 33617

SUBJECT: CHANGING PLACES, INC.

Ref. Number: W09000007724

We have received your document for CHANGING PLACES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

#### Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

A corporation may not serve as its own registered agent. Please designate an individual or another active entity filed or registered with this office, having a Florida street address.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Letter Number: 009A00005727

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Division of Companytions D.O. DOV 6207 Tellaharras Elevida 2021

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: A Place For Hope, In	iC .,	
ARTICLE III PRINCIPAL OFFICE  The principal street address and mailing address, if different is:  5004 E. Fowler Ave CH13 Tampa, Fl 33617  ARTICLE III PURPOSE  The purpose for which the corporation is organized is (Non-Profit) Provide restounded as families 10 the community	50urc	US ÉSEIVOS
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION  The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: By the CEO Berro	iclins	Tejedu
ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS  List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):  Bernadine Tejeda - CEO  5004 E. Fowler Are CH13  Tampa, Fl 33614.  ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS  The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:  Bernadine Tejeda  5004 E. Fowler Are CH3  Tampa, Fl 33617.  ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is:  Bernadine Tejeda  5004 E. Fowler Are CH3  ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is:	2009 FEB 17 PM 1:40	SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
Tarpa, El 3367  **********************************	***** ce desig	*** nated
Bernadii Lejda Signature/Registered Agent  Date		,
Bornali Lyela Signature/Incorporator  Date		